Electronic Bidding will not be
permitted. Late Bids will be rejected. Bids will be publicly opened in the presence of the
Bidders' designated representatives and anyone who chooses to attend at the address
below.

7. All Bids must be accompanied by a bid security of ETB 95,000 (ninety-five thousand birr)
in the form of an Unconditional Bank guarantee or CPO to Tigray Bureau of Agriculture and
shall remain valid for 90 (Ninety) days.

8. Bidders should submit a copy of their renewed Trade licenses, VAT certificate, Tax
clearance, and Taxpayer identification number (TIN).